PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6771407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUANGRONG LIN	06/08/2021
XIANBIN ZHENG	06/08/2021
XIYONG ZHANG	06/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUIZHOU HAPPY VAPING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	5TH FLOOR, NO. 1 BUILDING, AA1 TECHNOLOGY HUIZHOU LIMITED, DAYAWAN E&T DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	HUIZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	516000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17413058	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCH-21037-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment_SCH-21037-USPT (01359220)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment_SCH-21037-USPT (01359220)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment_SCH-21037-USPT (01359220)#page3.tif

PATENT 506724589 REEL: 056597 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number: SC	:H-21037-USPT			
Whereas, the As	signor, comprising the follow	ing named inve	ntors:				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Guangrong Lin; Xianbin Zheng; and Xiyong Zhang							
made an invention	made an invention entitled: ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE ENCRYPTED BY WIRELESS ELECTRONIC TAG AND ENCRYPTION METHOD						
for which an app (Select one of the	lication for Letters Patent of t following):	he United State	98:				
x is exec	cuted concurrently herewith						
was fil	ed in the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office	on	1			
as U.S	. Patent Application Serial N						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) HUIZHOU HAPPY VAPING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Sth Floor, No. 1 Building, AA1 Technology Huizhou Limited, Dayawan E&T Development Zone, Huizhou, Guangdong 516000							
	China						
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our entire right, title a r,	nd interest in ar	nd to said invention and	the Letters Patent to be			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
	hereby warrants that no ass into which would conflict wit			ance has been or will be			
a legal represent possession, relative thereto, to execu-	r agrees it shall be legally bout tative thereof, to supply all in ting to the making and practic te all instruments proper to p name of the Assignee, and to	formation and e se of said inven patent the inven	widence of which the A tion, to testify in any le tion in the United State	Assignor has knowledge or gal proceeding relating es of America and foreign			
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
	Typed or Printed Name	Ş	Signature	Date			
SIGNATURE	Guangrong Lin	×		X June 8, 2021			
	Ningsheng Liu	× Ž	72				

PATENT REEL: 056597 FRAME: 0527

	V 444 / 444 / 4				
ASSIGNI	VIENT - Patent App	Docket Number:	SCH-21037-USPT		
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, comprising the follow	ring named	inventors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
made an inventio	n entitled: <u>ELECTRONIC</u> AND ENCRYP	CIGARETT	E ENCRYPTED BY WI	RELESS ELECTRONIC TAG	
for which an appl (Select one of the f	cation for Letters Patent of oflowing):	the United 8	States:		
x is exec	uted concurrently herewith				
was file	ed in the U.S. Patent and Tr	ademark Of	fice on	,	
as U.S.	Patent Application Serial N	lo.:			
			TECHNOLOGY LIMIT	ED	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) 5th Floor, No. 1 Building, AA1 Technology Huizhou Limited, Dayawan E Development Zone, Huizhou, Guangdong 516000					
	China				
is desirous of according obtained therefor		ind interest	in and to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri	 and for other good and v ssignor, intending to be leg assigns, the full and exclusive 	aluable con ally bound, l ve right, title g all division Letters Pat	sideration, the receipt of hereby sells, assigns are and interest in and to see, continuations, and co ent, including reissues,	nd transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,	
Assignor		signment, si	ale, agreement or encu	mbrance has been or will be	
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	ative thereof, to supply all in ing to the making and pract	iformation a ice of said ii patent the ii	ind evidence of which the invention, to testify in an invention in the United S	Itates of America and foreign	
In witnes	s whereof, this Assignment	is executed	on the day indicated b	elow.	
F	Typed or Printed Name		Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Xianbin Zheng	× Y	中发射	X June 8, 2021	
. La company and the company a	Ningsheng Liu	X	弘学生		
	* Witness to Assignor	* Witr	ness to Assignor	-	

PATENT **REEL: 056597 FRAME: 0528**

4 001001						
		- Patent Appl		k	ket Number: SCH-21	<u>037-USPT</u>
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Guangrong Lin; Xianbin Zheng; and Xiyong Zhang						
made an inventio	n entitled:	ELECTRONIC CI AND ENCRYPTION			TED BY WIRELESS	ELECTRONIC TAG
for which an appl (Select one of the t		Letters Patent of th	e United	States:		
x is exec	uted conc	urrently herewith				
was file	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trad	lemark O	ffice on		F
as U.S	. Patent A	oplication Serial No.				
		HUIZHOU HAPPY	' VAPINO	3 TECHNO	LOGY LIMITED	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	(Full Name, Address and Development Zone, Huizhou, Guangdong 516000					ted, Dayawan E&T
		China				~~~
is desirous of according obtained therefore		entire right, title and	d interest	in and to s	aid invention and the l	_etters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0) acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim pri	0), and for assignor, ir assigns, the for said ir for said ir for the fority base.	other good and valuatending to be legall tending to be legall full and exclusive expension, including a	uable cor y bound, right, title all division etters Pa	nsideration, hereby sell a and intere ns, continua tent, includi	te to Assignor of a sur the receipt of which is s, assigns and transfe st in and to said inven tions, and continuatio ng reissues, to be obt nding thereto.	s hereby ers to Assignee, its ition, all applications ens-in-part thereof, all
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
a legal represent possession, relate thereto, to execu	ative there ting to the te all instri	of, to supply all info making and practice uments proper to pa	ormation a e of said i etent the i	and evidend invention, to invention in	he Assignee or its succe of which the Assign of testify in any legal prothe United States of Ants proper to carry out	oceeding relating America and foreign
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
Γ	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signatu	ire	Date
SIGNATURE	Xiyo	ong Zhang	X 	张列	<i>\$</i>	X June 8.2021
	Ning	gsheng Liu	X	3,2	<u> </u>	

2 CW * Witness to Assignor * Witness to Assignor

> **PATENT REEL: 056597 FRAME: 0529**

(SCH-21037-USPT/01356783v1)
RECORDED: 06/21/2021